
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  August 19, 2024 

Re: Contract with MO DHSS to increase adult vaccination rates.  

 

 

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign the COVID-19 and Adult Vaccination 

Supplemental Amendment 02 program services contract with the Missouri Department of 

Health and Senior Services.  

 

 

This agreement provides funding from Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services to 

support local efforts to plan, develop and maintain a public health workforce to increase 

COVID-19 and adult vaccination capacity across jurisdictions, including among high-risk and 

underserved populations; ensure high-quality and safe administration of vaccines; ensure 

equitable distribution and administration of vaccines; increase vaccine confidence through 

education, outreach and partnerships; develop and implement community engagement 

strategies to promote vaccination efforts and utilize immunization information systems to 

support efficient vaccination efforts. The amendment will provide $161,193 in additional 

funding and extend the contract period through June 30, 2025. 

 

 

Short-Term Impact: This is grant funding. There is no impact to the general fund. 

Long-Term Impact: None. 

 

 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Safe Neighborhoods, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: 

Not Applicable   

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, 

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable 

 

 

Date Action 
8/2/2021 

 

 

 

11/1/2021 

B238-21Authoring a program services contract with the Missouri 

Department of Health and Senior Services for the COVID-19 and Adult 

Vaccination Supplemental Project. B238-21    

B346-21 Amendment No. 1 to the program services contract with the 

Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services for the COVID-19 

and Adult Vaccination Supplemental Project B346-21  

 

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order. 

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact 

Legislative History 

Suggested Council Action 

http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/city-manager/
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5032239&GUID=2EE3F653-B5E3-4D36-9AE7-B0CE207D4590&Options=ID|Text|&Search=adult+vaccination
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5184901&GUID=01425D31-7AAF-4E9D-88A9-00EBE8664E50&Options=ID|Text|&Search=adult+vaccination

